Addendum to Rates Circular No.24 of 2015

Government of India (HRd d{&)
Ministry of Railways (Y& Fl'aﬂ?-l'q')
(Railway Board)(X&d €13)

No. TC-1/2015/223/1 New Delhi, dt. 02 .09.2015

Cliief Commercial Manager
All Zonal Rallways

Sub: Notified Stations.

in continuation to Rates Circular No. 24 of 2015, a copy of the Gazette Notification bearing
S.0.N0.2209(E) dt.13.08.2015 (English and Hindi versions) regarding the list of *Notified Stations’
for the purpose of removal of goods without delay from such stations, for a period ot six months,
with effect from 25.08.2015, 1s enclosed herewith.

7onal Railways may furnish the name of stations required to be notified from 25.02.2016,
with concurrence of COM, latest by 15.01.2016 as per enclosed protorma.

DA : As above W

(Lata Kumari)
Director,Tratfic (Comml.) Rates
Railway Board
Copy 1o
. Chief Operations Manager, All Zonal Railways.
2. Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delh1-21.
3. Chief Admn. Officer, FOIS, N. Rly., Camp: CRIS, Chanakyapuri, N.Delhi-21.
4. Managing Director, KRCL, Belapur Bhavan, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.
5. Director General, National Academy of Indian Railways, Vadodara.
0.  General Secy., IRCA, New Delhi.
7. Director, IRITM, Campus: Hardoi Bye-pass Road, Kanausi, Manaknagar, Lucknow-226011
8. Secretary, RRT, 5, Dr. P.V. Cherian Crescent Road, Egmore, Chennai-600105.

9. Chief Commissioner of Railway Safety, Lucknow. W

(Lata Kumari)
Director, Traffic (Comml.)Rates

Railway Board

Copy lor information:

CRB, MT, C, Railway Board

AM(C), AM(T), AM(T&C),Adv(F), Adv(PG), Adv(Infra), Adv(Safety), Adv.TT(M), EDTC/R,
LD(FM), EDPM, ED(T&C), EDTT(S), EDTT(F), EDFC, EDVT, ED(S&E), ED(Plg), ED(PPP),
FID(C&IS), DTC(G), DPM, DFC, Raillway Board

TC(R), TC(CR), F(C), Safety Branches, Railway Board




Name of Railway:

List of Notified Station

Existilﬂg list of
notified stations
w.e.f 25.08.2015 (in

alphabetical order)

Proposed list

Name of
stations to be
deleted from
the existing

list

Name of Name of stations
stations to be | proposed to be
added in the | notified w.e.f

existing list | 25.02.2016 (in

alphabetical order)

Total
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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYNS
(RAILWAY BOARD)
NOTIFICATION
New Delhi, the F3th August, 2013
N.0. 2209(E).~In exercise ol the powers conferred by sub<section(1) of Section 89 of the Railways
Act. 1989 (No.24 of 1989), the Central Government, being satisfied that it is necessary that the goods booked
by trniny intended solely for the carriage of goods to any Railway Station should be removed without delay
rom such Railway Station and having regard to the factors specified in the first proviso to that sub-section
hereby declares the following Railway Stations as "Notified Stations™ for the purpose of removal of goods
without delay from such Stations for a period of six months with ¢ffect from 25.08.2015, namely:--

Central Railway 10 Bhosawal (Parcel)

. Ahmednagar |1 Butibor

Y. Ahmednagar(Pareel) 12, Dadar (Parcel)

3. Akola 13, Daund

4. AKola (Parce!) 4. Daund (Parcel)
BRale IS, Dxevlah (Pareel)

0. Baromat 106, Dhamangaon

7 Belapur 7. Dhule

X 3etul , {8, Cilbarua

9 HBhigwan 19 Gialbarga (Parcel)

-
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Jalgaon

Jalgaon (Parccel)
Kalambols
Kalmeshwar
Kalyan

Kalyan (Parccel)
Karad

Khamgaon
Khandwa
Khandwa (Parccl)
Kolhapur (Gur Market)
Kolhapur (Parcel)
Kurduwadi

l.atur

[.onand

[.ont

|.okmanya Tilak Terminus (Parcel)

Malkapur
Manmad (Parcel)
Mira)

Miraj (Parcel)

Mumbai CST1/Wadi1 Bunder (Parcel &

[Luggage)
Nagothane
Nandgaon

Nasik Road
Nasik Road (Parcel)

New Mulund Goods Shed

Pandharpur

Punc

Punc (Parcel)
Sangli

Sasvad Road
Satara

Solapur

Solapur (Parcel)
Taloja Panchanand

Turbhe APM Complex

76.
77.
78.
79,
80.
1.
82.

84.
8).
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Eastern Railway
Asansol

Ballygunge
Barachak

[3arasat
Barddhaman
Berhampore Court
Bhagalpur

Chitpur
Cossimbazar
Cossipore Road
Dankuni

Durgapur

Gour Malda

Jasidih
Krishnanagar City Jn.
Kolkata parcel
Madhupur

Magra

Malda Town

New Alipore (Kolkata)
Ranigan]

Sahibganj

Sainthia

Scaldah Parccl
Sturt

Srirampur

Tapasi

East Central Railway
Bapudham Motihari
Barkakana
Begusarai

Betiya

Daltongan
Danapur

Dauram Madhepura

Dehri-on-sone

Dugda Line No.02 (Public Siding)
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129.

Dugda Line No.035
Fatuah

Gaya
Karpurigram
Koderma
Krisihinasiitla
Mughalsarai
Narayanpur Anant
Rajhara

Saral

Sasaram

Singrauli

T o L1, O
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t.ast Coast Kaliway
Bargarh

Bhadrak
Bhubancswar (Parcel)
Brahmapur (Parcel)
Cuttack

Hirakud

Jagannathapur

Jajpur Keonjhar Road
Jakhapura

Kapilas Road Jn.
Kesinga

Khurda Road
L.apanga
Mancheswar
Nayagarh

Nergundi Jn.

Palasa (Parcel)
Puri(Parcel)
Raydgadd

Rengalt

Sambalpur City
Sambalpur (Parcel)
Sukinda Road
Visakhapatnam(Parcel)
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135.
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137.
138.
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142,
143.
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145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.

LN
d

154.
155.
156.

157.
158.

160.

N
PRy

162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

Vizianagram(Parcel)

Northern Railway

Adarsh Nagar
Alamnagar
Amritsar

A e
Alaiid vinar i

Ayodhya
Badli
Bahadurgarh
Ballabhgarh
Barabanki

Batala

o Y

| £ JRUIGE Y
rairccij

Bari Brahmana

Budalda
Chandigarh
Dartyapur
Delhi(Parcel)

Delhi Kishangan;
Delht Sarai Rohilla (Parcel)
Dhandari Kalan |

Faizabad
Faridabad

(Ghaziabad

Gurgaon

A [ P
111 ¢

Jagad
Jalandhar City

Jalandhar Cantt.

Jammu Tawi
Jind City
Kaithal

K arnal

N PR P
KNUruKsnetra

Ludhiaha

Mandi Gobindgarh

Mansa

Meerut Mandi

Mohan Lal Ganj
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167.
168.'
169.
170.
171.
172,
173.
174.
V75,

184.
185.
1 86.
187.
188.
| 89.
190.
191.
192.

193
194

195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201].
202.
203.

Muzatfarnagar -

Nanglor

Narwana

New Délhi (Parcel)
Nizamuddin (Parcel)
Panipai

Pal\;fal

Partapur

Pratapgarh In.

Phagwara

Rac Barel

Rajpura

Rohtak

Koza

Safindoo

Sahncwal

Shahabad Markanda
Shahgan

Shakurbasti |

Shivpur

Sonic

Sonipat

Sultanpur

Suranussi

TKD/Muneral Siding
Tohana

Varanasi

Vyas Nagar

North Central Railway
Agra Cantt. (Parcel)

Agra rort (Parcel)
Aligarh (Goods & Parcel)
Allahabad Jn.(Parcel)
Gwalior (Goods & Parcel)
[radatganj (Goods)

Jhansi (Goods & Parcel)
Kanpur Central (Goods & Parcel)
Mathura Jn. (Parcel & Goods)

THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY

204.
205.
206.
207.

tJ
2
co

210.
211.
212.
213.

214

bJ
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218.
219.
220).
221.
222.
223,

237.
238.
239,
240.
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L

Morena (Goods)
Naini (Goods)

Mirzapur (Parcel)

Yamuna Bridge (Goods)

North Eastern Railway

Bazpur

Bilaspur Road
Chhapra
Chhapra (Parcel)

Deoria Sadar
rarukhabad
(autam Sthan
Ghazipur City
Gonda

Gonda Kachery
Gorakhpur (Parcel)
Haldi Road

Hathua
Indara
Kataka
Katra

Kashipur
Khalilabad

Kusmbhi
Lalkuan
Lucknow (Parcel)
Mairwa

Mau Jn.
Nakaha Jungle

Nautanwa
Padrauna
Phephana
Rudrapur City
Sardarnagar

Siwan Jn.
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241,

276.

Northeast Fronticr Railway

Barpcta Road
(Changsari
Dalkhola(B.G. )} Goods)
Dekargaon(BG)Goods)
[Digaru

Dumapur

Guwahati (Parcel)

Haibargaon(13.(G.)(Goods)

Harmuti(BGY(Goods)
Hasimara(B3.G. ) (Goods)
Jagi Road
Jogbani(13.G.)((Goods)
Jorhat Town

Katihar

Kishanganj
[Lanka(13.0G.)(Goods)
New Bongaigaon (B.GL)
New Cooch Behar (B.G))
New Guwahati

New Jalpaigur: (B.G.)
New Tinsukia(Goods)
Purma(B.G)(Goods)
Salchapara(BG)(Goods)
North Western Railway
Abu Road(Parccel)
Ajmer (Parcel)

Alwar (Goods Shed
Beawar (Parcel)
BBhifwara( Parcclf)

Falna (Parcel)
Jaipur(Parccel)

Jodhpur (Parcel)
Kanakpura (Goods)
Khori (Goods)

Marwar Jn. (Parcel)
Narnaul(Goods)

Srt Ganganagar (Goods)

I

Udaipur (Parcel)
Southern Railway
Arakkonam

Alwaye Parcel Otfice
Kozhikkodc (Parcel)
Chennai Central (Parcel)
Chennai Egmore (Parcel)
Cochin Harbour Terminus
Coimbatore North Jn.
Coimmbatore (Parcel)
Dindigul

Dindigul (Parcel)
Ernakulam (Goods)
Ernakulam Jn. (Parcel)
Ernakulam Town (Parcel)
l-rode Jn.

Erode (Parcel)

Katpadi

Korukkupet Goods
Kudalnagar

Chennai Salt Cotaurs(Goods & Parcel)
Madurai (Parcel)
Milavittan Goods Shed
Mangalore

Nagercoil

Quilon

Royapuram

Salem Jn.

Salem Market
Tiruchirapalli(Goods)
Tirunelveli(Parcel)
Tiruppur Goods Shed
Trichur

Irivandrum Central (Parcel)
South Central Railway
Aurangabad

laggayyapet 1 own

Jalna
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345.
346.
347,

Kakinada Port Goods Shed

Maltekds
Miryalaguda
Nandyal
Nizamabad
Ongole
Raichur

Reddipalem

Sanatnagar Old Goods Shed

New Goods Complex Sanatnagar

Tadepalligudem
Uppal

Warrangal

South Eastern Railway

Abada/SGTY
Balasore

Bankura
Bandhdih

Bhaga

Bokaro Stecl City
Chandil
Chandrakona Road
Chaurashi

Gola Road

atia
Jhantipahart
Kalatkunda
Kharagpur
Namkom

Purulia

Ruknt

Shalimar

latanagar

South East Central Railway

Amlai

Balaghat
Balod
Baraduar (PSBD)

349,
350.
351,

366.
367.

368.

370.

372.

373.

374.
375.

376.

377.
378.

379.

380.
381.
382

383.
384,
385.

Belha

Bhatapara

Bhilar Departure Yard
Bilaspur (Goods & Parcel)
Bishrampur

Chhindwara (Goods & Parcel)
Dadhapara

Durg (Goods & Parcel)
Gatora

Gondia (Goods & Parcel)
[twari (Parcel)

Jairamnagar Public Siding
Kalumna

Kamalpurgram

Kanhan

Kharsia

Kotarlia Public Siding
Mandirhasaud

Raipur (Parcel)

Raipur Store Depot
Rajnandgaon

SQT/Bhillar Marshalling Yard
Tilda

Uslapur

WRS Goods Shed Complex Public Siding
South Western Railway

~Amaravati Colony

Bagalkot
Bangalore City (Parcel)
Belgaum

Bellary

Biapur

Davangere (Parcel)
Hassan (Goods)
Hospet (Parcel)
Hubli(Parcel)
Koppal

Mandya
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386. Munirabad 418. Palanpur (Goods & Parcel)
387. Myvsore (Parcel) 419. Rajkot (Goods & Parcel)
388. Navalur 420. Ranoli (Goods)

389.  New Mysore Goods Terminal 421. Ratlam (Goods & Parccel)

390. Sanvordem (Curchorem) 422. Sanand (Goods)

391,  Sattellite Goods Terminal/White Field 423.  Shambhupura (Goods)

392, Shimoga Town (Goods) 424.  Siddhapur

393, Vasco-da-gama 425.  Surat (Goods, Luggage & Parcel)

394, Yeshwantpur (Parcel) . 426. Surendra Nagar (Goods)
Western Railway 427. Ujpam (Parcel)

395, Ahmedabad (Parcel) 428. Vadodara Jn. (Parcel)

396.  Anand (Goods & Parcel) 429, Vadodara Marshalling Yard(Goods)

397.  Bandra Terminus (Luggage & Parcel) 430. Valsad (Parccl)

»98.  Bharuch (Goods & Parcel) 431.  Vapi (Parccl)

599, Bhimasar(Goods) 432, Vikramnagar

400.  Bhuj (Parcel) West Central Railway

401. Chanderiva (Goods) 433. Bhopal (Parcel)

102, Dewas 434, Guna (Goods)

405, Gandhidham (Goods) 435. Narst (Goods)

104, Godhra (Goods & Parccl) 436. Jabalpur (Parccl)

105, Hapa 437.  Jukehi(Goods)

406.  Indore (B.G.& M.G.) (Parcel) 438. Kachhpura (Goods)

407, Jamnagar (Parccel) 437. Kota (Goceds)

408.  Jogeshwart (A1) Goods 440. Kota (Parcel)

109, Kankariya(Goods) 441. Katni (Parcel)

410, Lakshmibat Nagar 442.  Mandidecep (Goods)

J1T. Makst 443.  Nishatpura (Goods)

412, Mangaliagaon (Goods) 444. Pipariya (Goods)

415, Mehsana (Goods & Parcel) | 445. Satna (Goods)

414, Mumbat Central (LLuggage & Parcel) 446. Saugor(Goods)

415, Nadiad (Goods & Parcel) 447.  Shajapur (Goods)

416. Nagda (Parccel) | 44%. Shivpuri((ﬁoods)

417. Neemuch (Goods & Parcel) | 449.  Vidisha(Goods)

[}. No. TC-1/2015/225/1]
N. MADHUSUDANA RAQ. Executive Dirccror Traffic Comml. (Rates)
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